TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Safety Council		108/01/2006	chartered corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Underwriters Laboratories Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Pfingsten Road	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1875602	SAFETY SMART
Registration Number:	1899302	SAFETY SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)313-2464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-664-2464

Email: Carol.H.Morita@us.ul.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Morita

Address Line 1: 333 Pfingsten Road

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Morita
Signature:	/Carol H. Morita/
Date:	08/24/2006 TRADEMARK

900056430 REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0631

Total Attachments: 2 source=Safety Smart Assignment Aug 1 2006#page1.tif source=Safety Smart Assignment Aug 1 2006#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered this _____ day of _____, 2006, by and among NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL, a United States Chartered Corporation, (the "Assignor"), and UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC., a Delaware corporation (the Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the marks:

Trademark	Registration No	Date of Registration
SAFETY SMART	1875602	Jan 24 1995
SAFETY SMART	1899302	Jun 13 1995

which are registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee to acquire all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefore, and all the benefits of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as the date first written above.

Name: EDWARD M. RYLKO

Title: VICE PRESIDENT OFFINANCE

+ CHEEF FINANCIAL DEFICER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0633

	State of Illinois)
	County of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$) ss:
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 1, 2006 by
	BDWARD M. RYLLO (Name) as V.P of FINANCO & CFO
	(Title) of the NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL, the
	Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing
<	Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public
	[SEAL]
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Marilyn P. Pettersen Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 10/26/2007

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0634